
NSSA JOAD 2024
Feb 17-18, 2024

North Side Sportsmen's Assc

Thank you all for attending the NSSA tournament. It was a great couple of 
days! Congratulations to all the 50/50 winners.

Statistics:
Total Archers: 153
Youth Compound High Score: 585 - Brayden Luke - Chieftain
Youth Fixed Pins High Score: 556 - Noah Hrelec - Falcon
Youth Recurve High Score: 546 - Nathan Becker - NSSA
Adult Compound High Score: 556 - Todd Edwards - Clairton
Adult Recurve High Score: 547 - Randy Sr McDonald - Clairton

Merit Jumps:
Coraopolis - Kayla Combs - Yellow
Crowfoot - Trista Davies - Black
Crowfoot - Micah Kingsbury - Red
NSSA - Jaxson Leeper - Blue
Coraopolis - Jonah Miller - Yellow
NSSA - Liam Schill - Black
Bills - Taylor Schmidt - Red
McDonald - Kylee Schneider - Red
NSSA - John R Sparks - Green & Grey
NSSA - Ed Stripay - Green & Grey
McDonald - Anna Yerkey - Red

Raffle Winners:
Ron Roth - BVA - $95
Andy Nock - NSSA - $150
David Lui - NSSA - $127
Jeremy Luke - Cheftain - $55
Nick Munoz - McDonald - $100



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Compound Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Taylor Schmidt Blue Bill's Archery Center 258 250 508 5 30
2 Gertrude Davis Blue Coraopolis 225 233 458 4 18
3 Maura McClelland Blue Coraopolis 227 169 396 3 11
4 Carley Heller Yellow Chieftain 189 182 371 2 11
5 Aubrie Keelty White Falcon 81 74 155 1 3

Division: U13 Compound Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Jonah Miller Red Coraopolis 263 267 530 8 34

2 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan Yellow BVA 262 259 521 7 33

3 Kamden Stape Yellow Crowfoot 259 253 512 3 35
4 Keagan Keelty Red Falcon 241 257 498 7 24
5 Jacob Heller Yellow Chieftain 247 245 492 7 22
6 Sidney Trosky Black Coraopolis 181 181 362 4 3
7 Eli Trosky Black Coraopolis 121 148 269 0 3
8 Bentlee Winslow White Coraopolis 142 116 258 0 5

Division: U15 Compound Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Mayadevi Maharajan Yellow BVA 272 268 540 9 43
2 Tabitha Hydzik Red Coraopolis 237 245 482 7 17
3 Ava McClelland Blue Coraopolis 196 187 383 1 13



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Compound Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Elijah Forsyth Bronze Crowfoot 279 281 560 22 36
2 Andrew Caplan Yellow NSSA 273 283 556 20 37
3 Andrew David Yellow Bill's Archery Center 270 269 539 6 49
4 Wyatt Luke Bronze Chieftain 270 249 519 7 40
5 Russell Thomas Red Clairton 233 227 460 5 16
6 Ivan Metro Blue Gold N Grain 226 231 457 2 19
7 Jackson Osada Blue Clairton 225 207 432 1 19

Division: U18 Compound Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Summer Pavlik Bronze Crowfoot 282 279 561 21 39
2 Julia Rae Jackson Yellow Crowfoot 277 280 557 19 39
3 Brooke Livingston Yellow Gold N Grain 274 273 547 13 42
4 Reese Livingston Yellow Gold N Grain 268 276 544 17 26
5 Natalie Driscoll Yellow Clairton 268 267 535 12 35
6 Addison Andree Yellow Chieftain 261 272 533 11 35
7 Brianna Wojnar Yellow Clairton 265 263 528 6 38
8 Naomi Forsyth Yellow Crowfoot 257 270 527 4 44
9 Zoey Wilders Yellow Crowfoot 259 262 521 6 36

10 Madelyn McClelland Yellow Coraopolis 258 247 505 5 28
11 Kayla Combs Red Coraopolis 243 260 503 5 28
12 Lila Moresea Yellow Clairton 243 259 502 6 24



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Compound Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Will O'Brien Silver Gold N Grain 290 292 582 42 18
2 Nicholas Bossart Gold Crowfoot 283 284 567 27 33
3 Brody Sparks Yellow NSSA 284 280 564 25 34
4 Benjamin Caplan Bronze NSSA 281 281 562 23 36
5 Eli Francis Yellow Bill's Archery Center 281 274 555 22 32
6 Hunter Nuccetelli Yellow Crowfoot 269 283 552 17 37
7 Joseph Heller Silver Chieftain 279 270 549 17 36
8 Matthew Yacoviello Yellow NSSA 265 272 537 7 44
9 Jerhyn Camillocci Yellow NSSA 267 263 530 9 35

10 Nathan Lui Yellow NSSA 218 221 439 2 19
11 Trey Moses Red Coraopolis 214 222 436 1 17

Division: U21 Compound Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Ashley Thiel Yellow Coraopolis 254 267 521 6 36

Division: U21 Compound Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Brayden Luke Gold Chieftain 292 293 585 45 15
2 Logan Redfoot Silver Bill's Archery Center 287 288 575 35 25
3 Jonah Forsyth Bronze Crowfoot 281 289 570 30 30
4 Peter Plummer Yellow Bill's Archery Center 278 272 550 15 40
5 Aidan Seitz Yellow Crowfoot 273 271 544 11 42



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U10 Fixed Pins Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Trista Davies White Crowfoot 163 192 355 3 7

Division: U10 Fixed Pins Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Dean Bentrem Black McDonald 133 151 284 4 3

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Starla Davies Black Crowfoot 163 133 296 4 3

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Alec Bentrem Blue McDonald 234 238 472 7 18
2 Parker Beam Yellow Chieftain 219 236 455 8 10
3 Callan Weletz Blue NSSA 191 206 397 1 13
4 Holden Williams Blue Bill's Archery Center 203 162 365 2 3
5 James Marcinizyn Black Crowfoot 161 134 295 0 7
6 Logan Hellman Black NSSA 152 115 267 2 1
7 Tucker Vargo White Crowfoot 144 103 247 1 1
8 Solomon Best White Crowfoot 98 84 182 1 1



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Mina Jakub Blue Clairton 219 221 440 4 12

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Aiden Kramer Yellow Clairton 267 256 523 16 24
2 Nicholas Varhola Red Crowfoot 245 245 490 7 19
3 Grant Stauffer Red NSSA 234 240 474 7 22
4 Eli Blanarik Blue NSSA 233 236 469 9 12
5 Micah Kingsbury Blue Crowfoot 204 241 445 8 9
6 Corbin Cameron Blue Falcon 205 213 418 3 6
7 Raymond Lutz Blue Crowfoot 210 201 411 2 8

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Emilie Angel Yellow Falcon 257 264 521 12 23
2 Katie Adreon Yellow Falcon 249 264 513 16 26
3 Anna Yerkey Blue McDonald 223 246 469 6 13
4 Gracie Roberts Red McDonald 227 218 445 11 15
5 Nikki Sicchitano Blue Falcon 221 224 445 6 13
6 Patiance Nugent Blue Falcon 180 203 383 4 5



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Noah Hrelec Yellow Falcon 280 276 556 26 25
2 Mark Bigenho Yellow Crowfoot 279 272 551 22 28
3 Seth Kirkland Bronze Falcon 276 270 546 23 23
4 Austin Demek Yellow NSSA 234 234 468 12 15
5 Max Tame Red NSSA 233 221 454 3 23
6 Alex Rodriguez Red McDonald 203 220 423 5 12
7 Aaron Evanuik Blue NSSA 212 210 422 6 8

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Bridget Beck Red Chieftain 220 233 453 6 14

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Connor Boltey Bronze NSSA 280 272 552 30 20
2 Joshua Horvath Red NSSA 182 197 379 2 10

Division: U10 Recurve Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milena Stein Blue Crowfoot 214 224 438 7 9



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U10 Recurve Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Liam Schill White NSSA 151 141 292 3 1

Division: U13 Recurve Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Kylee Schneider Blue McDonald 234 260 494 10 18
2 Paige Nock Blue NSSA 200 212 412 1 12
3 Lillian Wojnar Black Clairton 166 128 294 6 3
4 Madison Lee White Falcon 144 147 291 1 7
5 Althea Guerrera Black Crowfoot 142 132 274 0 2
6 Clover White Black Falcon 134 124 258 0 3
7 Sophia Lee White Falcon 50 75 125 1 0

Division: U13 Recurve Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Lukas Sabol Blue Clairton 214 206 420 6 13
2 Zander Ziak Blue Crowfoot 174 190 364 4 7
3 Andrew Schaub Blue BVA 164 187 351 3 6



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Recurve Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Valentina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 269 264 533 18 24
2 Milissa Hesson Yellow Clairton 264 262 526 19 19
3 Rachel Redfoot Red Bill's Archery Center 203 243 446 3 17
4 Hannah Wolfley Blue Coraopolis 219 197 416 4 12
5 Blake Wilson Blue NSSA 206 207 413 4 8

Division: U15 Recurve Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Nathan Becker Yellow NSSA 267 279 546 24 24
2 Alec Johnson Bronze Bill's Archery Center 263 279 542 23 22
3 Shane Clawson Red Crowfoot 221 249 470 8 14
4 Dalton Schill Blue NSSA 217 211 428 6 7
5 Sean Pajak Blue Falcon 203 192 395 5 11
6 Jaxson Leeper Black NSSA 185 202 387 4 10
7 Brian Slaczka Blue Crowfoot 173 154 327 0 4



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Recurve Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Sabrina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 230 249 479 9 13
2 Natalie Outly Red NSSA 195 227 422 4 9
3 Arabella Martin Blue NSSA 217 200 417 4 11
4 Olivia Edwards Blue Clairton 189 171 360 2 9
5 Emma Sucke Blue Crowfoot 165 142 307 2 7
6 Megan Daniels Black McDonald 113 129 242 1 3
7 Caitlyn Garvin Blue NSSA 93 139 232 1 4
8 Reagan Sedar White Falcon 92 98 190 0 1
9 Emma Monacelli White McDonald 99 78 177 1 4

Division: U18 Recurve Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Simon Wynn Yellow NSSA 266 267 533 18 25
2 Gryffyn Jones Red BVA 237 250 487 14 15
3 Emerson Tufts Red NSSA 245 235 480 6 16
4 Neil Pore Red NSSA 212 204 416 4 6
5 Levi Leeper Blue NSSA 201 209 410 6 7
6 Caleb Muckle Red NSSA 205 173 378 6 8
7 Scott Best Red Crowfoot 157 203 360 3 9
8 Ian Hills Black Falcon 177 181 358 2 6
9 Advait Chellaboina Black Falcon 151 179 330 5 5

10 Thomas Tobin Blue Falcon 142 132 274 0 4
11 Cody Nock Red NSSA 134 84 218 0 4



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Recurve Women    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Erica Jones Yellow Crowfoot 221 221 442 6 9
2 Jocelyn Curreri Blue NSSA 203 214 417 2 12
3 Megan O'Brien Blue NSSA 189 191 380 5 6
4 N'Dera Smith Blue Crowfoot 197 170 367 5 3

Division: U21 Recurve Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Tommy Morneweck Yellow Falcon 264 233 497 17 13
2 Jackson Casteel Yellow Clairton 232 236 468 9 14

Division: Adult Compound Women    Format: WPA Adult JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Jenn Anderson Red Clairton 259 252 511 4 33
2 Sandra Hein NA NSSA 252 252 504 7 33



NSSA JOAD 2024 Age Class Scoring

Division: Adult Compound Men    Format: WPA Adult JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Todd Edwards Bronze Clairton 280 276 556 17 42
2 Rich Wojnar Silver Clairton 276 276 552 16 40
3 Pete Heil Silver BVA 270 281 551 21 37
4 Ed Stripay Unpinned NSSA 276 274 550 14 42
5 Jacob Dobnak Yellow Clairton 274 275 549 14 41
6 Dan Dobnak Yellow Clairton 269 272 541 11 40
7 Todd Becker NA NSSA 272 269 541 7 47
8 Dan Pringle NA Crowfoot 270 264 534 17 36
9 John R Sparks Unpinned NSSA 263 262 525 7 34

10 Rob Weletz Red NSSA 247 265 512 3 38
11 John Casteel Yellow Clairton 257 253 510 4 31
12 Jason Kramer Blue Clairton 237 237 474 2 27
13 Randy Jr McDonald Yellow Clairton 265 56 321 4 24

Division: Adult Recurve Men    Format: WPA Adult JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Randy Sr McDonald Bronze Clairton 269 278 547 28 20



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound White Women --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Aubrie Keelty Falcon U13 F 81 74 155 1 3

Merit Class: Compound Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Taylor Schmidt Bill's Archery Center U13 F 258 250 508 5 30 Jump To Red
2 Gertrude Davis Coraopolis U13 F 225 233 458 4 18
3 Maura McClelland Coraopolis U13 F 227 169 396 3 11
4 Ava McClelland Coraopolis U15 F 196 187 383 1 13

Merit Class: Compound Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Kayla Combs Coraopolis U18 F 243 260 503 5 28 Jump To Yellow
2 Tabitha Hydzik Coraopolis U15 F 237 245 482 7 17



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Julia Rae Jackson Crowfoot U18 F 277 280 557 19 39
2 Brooke Livingston Gold N Grain U18 F 274 273 547 13 42
3 Reese Livingston Gold N Grain U18 F 268 276 544 17 26
4 Mayadevi Maharajan BVA U15 F 272 268 540 9 43
5 Natalie Driscoll Clairton U18 F 268 267 535 12 35
6 Addison Andree Chieftain U18 F 261 272 533 11 35
7 Brianna Wojnar Clairton U18 F 265 263 528 6 38
8 Naomi Forsyth Crowfoot U18 F 257 270 527 4 44
9 Ashley Thiel Coraopolis U21 F 254 267 521 6 36

10 Zoey Wilders Crowfoot U18 F 259 262 521 6 36
11 Madelyn McClelland Coraopolis U18 F 258 247 505 5 28
12 Lila Moresea Clairton U18 F 243 259 502 6 24
13 Carley Heller Chieftain U13 F 189 182 371 2 11

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Women --- Next Merit Score:290     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Summer Pavlik Crowfoot U18 F 282 279 561 21 39

Merit Class: Compound White Men --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Bentlee Winslow Coraopolis U13 M 142 116 258 0 5



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Sidney Trosky Coraopolis U13 M 181 181 362 4 3
2 Eli Trosky Coraopolis U13 M 121 148 269 0 3

Merit Class: Compound Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ivan Metro Gold N Grain U15 M 226 231 457 2 19
2 Jackson Osada Clairton U15 M 225 207 432 1 19

Merit Class: Compound Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jonah Miller Coraopolis U13 M 263 267 530 8 34 Jump To Yellow
2 Keagan Keelty Falcon U13 M 241 257 498 7 24
3 Russell Thomas Clairton U15 M 233 227 460 5 16
4 Trey Moses Coraopolis U18 M 214 222 436 1 17



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Brody Sparks NSSA U18 M 284 280 564 25 34
2 Andrew Caplan NSSA U15 M 273 283 556 20 37
3 Eli Francis Bill's Archery Center U18 M 281 274 555 22 32
4 Hunter Nuccetelli Crowfoot U18 M 269 283 552 17 37
5 Peter Plummer Bill's Archery Center U21 M 278 272 550 15 40
6 Aidan Seitz Crowfoot U21 M 273 271 544 11 42
7 Andrew David Bill's Archery Center U15 M 270 269 539 6 49
8 Matthew Yacoviello NSSA U18 M 265 272 537 7 44
9 Jerhyn Camillocci NSSA U18 M 267 263 530 9 35

10 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan BVA U13 M 262 259 521 7 33

11 Kamden Stape Crowfoot U13 M 259 253 512 3 35
12 Jacob Heller Chieftain U13 M 247 245 492 7 22
13 Nathan Lui NSSA U18 M 218 221 439 2 19

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jonah Forsyth Crowfoot U21 M 281 289 570 30 30
2 Benjamin Caplan NSSA U18 M 281 281 562 23 36
3 Elijah Forsyth Crowfoot U15 M 279 281 560 22 36
4 Wyatt Luke Chieftain U15 M 270 249 519 7 40



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:295     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Will O'Brien Gold N Grain U18 M 290 292 582 42 18
2 Logan Redfoot Bill's Archery Center U21 M 287 288 575 35 25
3 Joseph Heller Chieftain U18 M 279 270 549 17 36

Merit Class: Compound Gold Olympian Men    Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Brayden Luke Chieftain U21 M 292 293 585 45 15
2 Nicholas Bossart Crowfoot U18 M 283 284 567 27 33

Merit Class: Fixed Pins White Women --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Trista Davies Crowfoot U10 F 163 192 355 3 7 Jump To Black

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Starla Davies Crowfoot U13 F 163 133 296 4 3

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Anna Yerkey McDonald U18 F 223 246 469 6 13 Jump To Red
2 Nikki Sicchitano Falcon U18 F 221 224 445 6 13
3 Mina Jakub Clairton U15 F 219 221 440 4 12
4 Patiance Nugent Falcon U18 F 180 203 383 4 5



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Bridget Beck Chieftain U21 F 220 233 453 6 14
2 Gracie Roberts McDonald U18 F 227 218 445 11 15

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Emilie Angel Falcon U18 F 257 264 521 12 23
2 Katie Adreon Falcon U18 F 249 264 513 16 26

Merit Class: Fixed Pins White Men --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Tucker Vargo Crowfoot U13 M 144 103 247 1 1
2 Solomon Best Crowfoot U13 M 98 84 182 1 1

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 James Marcinizyn Crowfoot U13 M 161 134 295 0 7
2 Dean Bentrem McDonald U10 M 133 151 284 4 3
3 Logan Hellman NSSA U13 M 152 115 267 2 1



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alec Bentrem McDonald U13 M 234 238 472 7 18
2 Eli Blanarik NSSA U15 M 233 236 469 9 12
3 Micah Kingsbury Crowfoot U15 M 204 241 445 8 9 Jump To Red
4 Aaron Evanuik NSSA U18 M 212 210 422 6 8
5 Corbin Cameron Falcon U15 M 205 213 418 3 6
6 Raymond Lutz Crowfoot U15 M 210 201 411 2 8
7 Callan Weletz NSSA U13 M 191 206 397 1 13
8 Holden Williams Bill's Archery Center U13 M 203 162 365 2 3

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nicholas Varhola Crowfoot U15 M 245 245 490 7 19
2 Grant Stauffer NSSA U15 M 234 240 474 7 22
3 Max Tame NSSA U18 M 233 221 454 3 23
4 Alex Rodriguez McDonald U18 M 203 220 423 5 12
5 Joshua Horvath NSSA U21 M 182 197 379 2 10



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Noah Hrelec Falcon U18 M 280 276 556 26 25
2 Mark Bigenho Crowfoot U18 M 279 272 551 22 28
3 Aiden Kramer Clairton U15 M 267 256 523 16 24
4 Austin Demek NSSA U18 M 234 234 468 12 15
5 Parker Beam Chieftain U13 M 219 236 455 8 10

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Connor Boltey NSSA U21 M 280 272 552 30 20
2 Seth Kirkland Falcon U18 M 276 270 546 23 23

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm White Women --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Madison Lee Falcon U13 F 144 147 291 1 7
2 Sophia Lee Falcon U13 F 50 75 125 1 0

Merit Class: Recurve White Women --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Reagan Sedar Falcon U18 F 92 98 190 0 1
2 Emma Monacelli McDonald U18 F 99 78 177 1 4



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Lillian Wojnar Clairton U13 F 166 128 294 6 3
2 Althea Guerrera Crowfoot U13 F 142 132 274 0 2
3 Clover White Falcon U13 F 134 124 258 0 3

Merit Class: Recurve Black Women --- Next Merit Score:190     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Megan Daniels McDonald U18 F 113 129 242 1 3

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:250     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Kylee Schneider McDonald U13 F 234 260 494 10 18 Jump To Red
2 Milena Stein Crowfoot U10 F 214 224 438 7 9
3 Hannah Wolfley Coraopolis U15 F 219 197 416 4 12
4 Blake Wilson NSSA U15 F 206 207 413 4 8
5 Paige Nock NSSA U13 F 200 212 412 1 12



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Arabella Martin NSSA U18 F 217 200 417 4 11
2 Jocelyn Curreri NSSA U21 F 203 214 417 2 12
3 Megan O'Brien NSSA U21 F 189 191 380 5 6
4 N'Dera Smith Crowfoot U21 F 197 170 367 5 3
5 Olivia Edwards Clairton U18 F 189 171 360 2 9
6 Emma Sucke Crowfoot U18 F 165 142 307 2 7
7 Caitlyn Garvin NSSA U18 F 93 139 232 1 4

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Women --- Next Merit Score:270     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Rachel Redfoot Bill's Archery Center U15 F 203 243 446 3 17

Merit Class: Recurve Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Natalie Outly NSSA U18 F 195 227 422 4 9

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Valentina Stein Crowfoot U15 F 269 264 533 18 24
2 Milissa Hesson Clairton U15 F 264 262 526 19 19



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:280     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Sabrina Stein Crowfoot U18 F 230 249 479 9 13
2 Erica Jones Crowfoot U21 F 221 221 442 6 9

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm White Men --- Next Merit Score:150     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Liam Schill NSSA U10 M 151 141 292 3 1 Jump To Black

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jaxson Leeper NSSA U15 M 185 202 387 4 10 Jump To Blue

Merit Class: Recurve Black Men --- Next Merit Score:190     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Ian Hills Falcon U18 M 177 181 358 2 6
2 Advait Chellaboina Falcon U18 M 151 179 330 5 5



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:250     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Dalton Schill NSSA U15 M 217 211 428 6 7
2 Lukas Sabol Clairton U13 M 214 206 420 6 13
3 Sean Pajak Falcon U15 M 203 192 395 5 11
4 Zander Ziak Crowfoot U13 M 174 190 364 4 7
5 Andrew Schaub BVA U13 M 164 187 351 3 6
6 Brian Slaczka Crowfoot U15 M 173 154 327 0 4

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Levi Leeper NSSA U18 M 201 209 410 6 7
2 Thomas Tobin Falcon U18 M 142 132 274 0 4

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Men --- Next Merit Score:270     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Shane Clawson Crowfoot U15 M 221 249 470 8 14



NSSA JOAD 2024 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Gryffyn Jones BVA U18 M 237 250 487 14 15
2 Emerson Tufts NSSA U18 M 245 235 480 6 16
3 Neil Pore NSSA U18 M 212 204 416 4 6
4 Caleb Muckle NSSA U18 M 205 173 378 6 8
5 Scott Best Crowfoot U18 M 157 203 360 3 9
6 Cody Nock NSSA U18 M 134 84 218 0 4

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:285     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nathan Becker NSSA U15 M 267 279 546 24 24

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:280     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Simon Wynn NSSA U18 M 266 267 533 18 25
2 Tommy Morneweck Falcon U21 M 264 233 497 17 13
3 Jackson Casteel Clairton U21 M 232 236 468 9 14

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290     Format: JOAD Indoor 600 Round
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alec Johnson Bill's Archery Center U15 M 263 279 542 23 22



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 Crowfoot 2258 100 138 1 Jonah Forsyth 570

2 Nicholas Bossart 567
3 Summer Pavlik 561
4 Elijah Forsyth 560

.

2
Bill's Archery Center

2219 78 146 1 Logan Redfoot 575

2 Eli Francis 555
3 Peter Plummer 550
4 Andrew David 539

.
3 NSSA 2219 75 151 1 Brody Sparks 564

2 Benjamin Caplan 562
3 Andrew Caplan 556
4 Matthew Yacoviello 537

.
4 Chieftain 2186 80 126 1 Brayden Luke 585

2 Joseph Heller 549
3 Addison Andree 533
4 Wyatt Luke 519

.
5 Gold N Grain 2130 74 105 1 Will O'Brien 582

2 Brooke Livingston 547
3 Reese Livingston 544
4 Ivan Metro 457



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 Coraopolis 2059 24 126 1 Jonah Miller 530

2 Ashley Thiel 521
3 Madelyn McClelland 505
4 Kayla Combs 503

.
7 Clairton 2025 29 113 1 Natalie Driscoll 535

2 Brianna Wojnar 528
3 Lila Moresea 502
4 Russell Thomas 460

.
8 BVA 1061 16 76 1 Mayadevi Maharajan 540

2 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan 521

.
9 Falcon 653 8 27 1 Keagan Keelty 498

2 Aubrie Keelty 155



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 Falcon 2136 77 97 1 Noah Hrelec 556

2 Seth Kirkland 546
3 Emilie Angel 521
4 Katie Adreon 513

.
2 NSSA 1963 58 69 1 Connor Boltey 552

2 Grant Stauffer 474
3 Eli Blanarik 469
4 Austin Demek 468

.
3 Crowfoot 1897 39 64 1 Mark Bigenho 551

2 Nicholas Varhola 490
3 Micah Kingsbury 445
4 Raymond Lutz 411

.
4 McDonald 1809 29 58 1 Alec Bentrem 472

2 Anna Yerkey 469
3 Gracie Roberts 445
4 Alex Rodriguez 423

.
5 Clairton 963 20 36 1 Aiden Kramer 523

2 Mina Jakub 440
.

6 Chieftain 908 14 24 1 Parker Beam 455

2 Bridget Beck 453



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.

7
Bill's Archery Center

365 2 3 1 Holden Williams 365



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 1987 54 72 1 Nathan Becker 546

2 Simon Wynn 533
3 Emerson Tufts 480
4 Dalton Schill 428

.
2 Crowfoot 1924 41 60 1 Valentina Stein 533

2 Sabrina Stein 479
3 Shane Clawson 470
4 Erica Jones 442

.
3 Clairton 1774 36 55 1 Milissa Hesson 526

2 Jackson Casteel 468
3 Lukas Sabol 420
4 Olivia Edwards 360

.
4 Falcon 1580 29 35 1 Tommy Morneweck 497

2 Sean Pajak 395
3 Ian Hills 358
4 Advait Chellaboina 330

.

5
Bill's Archery Center

988 26 39 1 Alec Johnson 542

2 Rachel Redfoot 446



NSSA JOAD 2024 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 McDonald 913 12 25 1 Kylee Schneider 494

2 Megan Daniels 242
3 Emma Monacelli 177

.
7 BVA 838 17 21 1 Gryffyn Jones 487

2 Andrew Schaub 351
.

8 Coraopolis 416 4 12 1 Hannah Wolfley 416


